II I FOUNDATION
Supporting Our Community

820,359

ILT Foundation Grants for the four months
April to July 2017

Amount Amount Reason for
Requested Granted partial decline

All Saints Church $9,030.00 $6,000.00 POF
Badminton Southland $60,000.00 $60,000.00

Bainfield Gardens Ltd $20,000.00 $10,000.00 POF
Blues Indoor Bowling Club $400.00 $400.00

Cancer Society of NZ-Southland Division Inc $45,000.00 $10,000.00 POF
CanTeen Southland $7,000.00 $6,000.00 POF
Collegiate Hockey Club $5,720.60 $3,000.00 POF
Collegiate Rugby Football Club Inc $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Cycling Southland - 2017 Tour of Southland $25,000.00 $20,000.00 POF
Dance Opportunities Inc $5,000.00 $2,000.00 POF
Donovan Primary School $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Foveaux Harmony Chorus Inc $3,000.00 $2,000.00 POF
Georgetown Indoor Bowls Club $600.00 $500.00 POF
Georgetown Scout Group $690.00 $690.00
Gladstone Scout Group $4,601.15 $4,600.00 POF
Glengarry Community Action Group $2,537.00 $600.00 POF
Hockey Southland Inc $76,000.00 $75,000.00 POF
Institute of Registered Music Teachers NZ - Southlan $640.00 $500.00 POF
Invercargill Army Cadet Unit $1,168.90 $1,000.00 POF
Invercargill Bowling Club $4,000.00 $3,000.00 POF
Invercargill Citizens Bowling Club $6,000.00 $4,500.00 POF
Invercargill Golf Club Inc $2,700.00 $2,700.00 (3)
Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc $12,000.00 $10,000.00 POF
Invercargill Musical Theatre Inc $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Invercargill Toy & Puzzle Library $7,700.00 $2,500.00 POF
Jet Boating NZ Inc - Southland Branch $2,000.00 $1,000.00 POF
Koha Kai Charitable Trust $75,000.00 $60,000.00 POF
Kuki Airani Mapu $7,370.00 $3,000.00 POF
Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland $25,000.00 $20,000.00 POF
Love Local Charitable Trust $25,000.00 $4,000.00 POF
LUG South $1,930.00 $1,930.00



Myross Bush Netball Club

Order of St John - Invercargill Area
Parent to Parent Southland

Queens Park Association Football Club
Road Safety Education Ltd

Rockdale Park Kindergarten

Rockquest Charitable Trust

Royal NZ Foundation for the Blind

South City Community Choir

Southern Dragways

Southern Sou'NZ Inc

Southland Art Society Inc

Southland Bee Society

Southland Boxing Association (Inc)
Southland Competitions Society Inc
Southland Disability Enterprises Inc
Southland Girls' High School

Southland Indoor Bowls Umpires' Association
Southland Junior Dart League

Southland Kennel Association

Southland Science & Technology Fair
Southland Social Sciences Fair

Southland Table Tennis Association ( Inc)
Southland Womens' Club Inc

Sport Southland

Squash Southland

St Patrick's Parish

Star Rugby Football Club

Touch Southland

Venture Southland - Invercargill Spring Festival
Volleyball Southland Inc

Waihopai Bowling Club Inc

Waihopai School

Waikiwi Highland Piping and Dancing Society
Waikiwi Rugby Club

Wellsouth Primary Health Network
Western FC

Young Spirit Indoor Bowls Club

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives

Athletics Southland - Andrea McDowell and Emma

Ryan $700 each

Badminton Southland - Ella Smith

Cycling Southland - Corbin Strong

GymSports NZ - Kate Harvey

Invercargill Garrison Band/Ascot Park Brass of
Invercargill - Megan Gooding

Southland Basketball Association - Mac Stodart
Southland Canoe Club - Emily Jagoutz

$891.54
$293.25
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,766.75
$5,000.00
$8,850.00
$5,000.00
$1,700.00
$2,179.79
$1,500.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$40,000.00
$3,520.00
$600.00
$500.00
$4,090.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$41,136.97
$971.75
$171,000.00
$60,000.00
$543.48
$20,000.00
$45,000.00
$6,500.00
$35,000.00
$8,000.00
$2,256.00
$1,087.22
$15,000.00
$2,836.00
$2,700.00
$300.00

$6,120.00
$1,500.00
$4,000.00
$1,200.00

$2,400.00
$700.00
$750.00

$891.54
$293.25
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,766.95
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$15,000.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$40,000.00
$3,520.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$23,136.97
$971.75
$171,000.00
$45,000.00
$543.48
$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$6,500.00
$32,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,256.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$2,836.00
$1,500.00
$200.00

$1,400.00
$1,000.00
$1,900.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$700.00
$500.00

POF

POF
POF
POF
POF
POF
POF

POF

POF

POF

POF

POF

POF
POF

POF
POF

POF

POF
POF

POF

POF

POF

POF

POF

(1)
(2)











